28/07/2025, 17:31 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAHATMA GANDHI SHIKSHAN MANDAL SANCHALIT OXFORD
ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, CHOPDA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130618
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30599
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE CAMPUS,YAWAL

ROAD, JALGAON , MAHARASHTRA - 425107

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MAMTA KAPIL NYATI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Com B.Ed. ADSTM DSM
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 30599@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9823423455

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | pih:/mww.mgsmonxford.ac.in/uploads/CBSE %20Affiliation%20certificate%202025.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Trust%20Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate%202025.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate%202025.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Self-Certification.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Water%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificate %202025.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



28/07/2025, 17:31
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 55 54

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Fee%20Structure %202025-26.pdf

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Academic%20Calender%20%202025-
26.pdf

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/SMC%202025.pdf

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/EPTA%20Committee.pdf

https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Last%20Board%20Results%202025.pdf

MAMTA KAPIL NYATI

31
07
13

1"

15
Mrs. Surekha Gulabrao Patil

Mrs. Ujwala Atul Patil

98 Excellent Result

2/4



28/07/2025, 17:31

1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

13000
25 & 15625

6 & 4477

YES

https://youtu.be/8C7dyaAr_Us

Suryawanshi Jayshree Samadhan PGT M.A.
Bari Kalpana Sanjay TGT B.Sc.
Chaudhari Kirti Ramesh PRT M.A.
Patil Ashwini Khanderao TGT BA
Patil Suchita Vitthal TGT M.A.
Patil Dipali Narendra TGT B.A.
Patil Ujjwala Atul WELLNEES TEACHER M.A. IN CLINICAL psychology
PINJARI SHAKIL AHMAD SHAIKH AYYUB  TGT A.M.
PRAJAKTA SURESHRAO SONAWANE TGT M.A
SARIKA ASHOK PAWAR PRT M.A
MAMTA KAPIL NYATI PRINCIPAL MCom
DIPTI DILIPRAO PATIL PGT M.A.
Archana Ramlal Jain PGT M.sc
Madhuri Harshal patil NTT B.com
Jueely Rajendra Thakare PRT MCM , M.A
Vishakha Suresh Badgujar PGT M.Sc.
Vishal Ishwar Pawar PGT M.Sc.
Ashwini Avadhut Dhabu PRT M.A.
BHUPENDRA RAMRAO SONAWANE OTHER B .A.
NILESH SHASHIKANT CHAVAN OTHER B.SC.
PRASHANNA DHONDUPANT OTHER 10TH
DESHMUKH

SANGITA SUNIL CHAUDHARI OTHER 10TH
Shraddha Arunrao Deshmukh PRT MA
SANJEEV RAMANLAL RATHOD OTHER 10TH
SHITAL DIPAK BHAVSAR PRT B.A.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

3/4



28/07/2025, 17:31

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VAISHALI ASHOK GAIKWAD

Salony Ghanshyam Agrawal

Poonam Ashok Patil
Atul Gulab Patil

Gayatri Jagdish Patil
Karuna Mohan Patil
Vaishali Nitesh Baviskar
Rupali Bhaskar Patil
Kapil Subhash Patil
Rohini Ankush Baheti
Kalyani Sanjay Chavan
Jitendra Uttam Walhe
Shivani Subhash Ahire
Yogita Prakash Bhoi
Dipali Sandip Rajput
Niraj Rajendra Chaudhari
Aditi Prafulla More

Surekha Gulabrao Patil

Chetan Pandharinath Baviskar

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

M.A.

B.Pharm

B.Pharmacy

12th Fire Safety Diploma
B.C.A

BA

BA

MA

Msc & MA (First Year)
B.Com

MSc

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

ATD

MCA

M.Sc.

12th

MCom

4/4



