## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAHATMA GANDHI SHIKSHAN MANDAL SANCHALIT OXFORD ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, CHOPDA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130618
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30599
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE CAMPUS, YAWAL ROAD, JALGAON, MAHARASHTRA - 425107
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MAMTA KAPIL NYATI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com B.Ed. ADSTM DSM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	30599@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9823423455

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/CBSE%20Affiliation%20certificate%202025.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Trust%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate%202025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate%202025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Water%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificate%202025.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Fee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Academic%20Calender%20%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/SMC%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/EPTA%20Committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.mgsmoxford.ac.in/uploads/Last%20Board%20Results%202025.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MAMTA KAPIL NYATI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	07
	TGT	13
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Surekha Gulabrao Patil
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Ujwala Atul Patil

## RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	55	54	98	Excellent Result
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	25 & 15625
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 4477
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/8C7dyaAr_Us

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Suryawanshi Jayshree Samadhan	PGT	M.A.
2	Bari Kalpana Sanjay	TGT	B.Sc.
3	Chaudhari Kirti Ramesh	PRT	M.A.
4	Patil Ashwini Khanderao	TGT	BA
5	Patil Suchita Vitthal	TGT	M.A.
6	Patil Dipali Narendra	TGT	B.A.
7	Patil Ujjwala Atul	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. IN CLINICAL psychology
8	PINJARI SHAKIL AHMAD SHAIKH AYYUB	TGT	A.M.
9	PRAJAKTA SURESHRAO SONAWANE	TGT	M.A
10	SARIKA ASHOK PAWAR	PRT	M.A
11	MAMTA KAPIL NYATI	PRINCIPAL	MCom
12	DIPTI DILIPRAO PATIL	PGT	M.A.
13	Archana Ramlal Jain	PGT	M.sc
14	Madhuri Harshal patil	NTT	B.com
15	Jueely Rajendra Thakare	PRT	MCM, M.A
16	Vishakha Suresh Badgujar	PGT	M.Sc.
17	Vishal Ishwar Pawar	PGT	M.Sc.
18	Ashwini Avadhut Dhabu	PRT	M.A.
19	BHUPENDRA RAMRAO SONAWANE	OTHER	В .А.
20	NILESH SHASHIKANT CHAVAN	OTHER	B.SC.
21	PRASHANNA DHONDUPANT DESHMUKH	OTHER	10TH
22	SANGITA SUNIL CHAUDHARI	OTHER	10TH
23	Shraddha Arunrao Deshmukh	PRT	MA
24	SANJEEV RAMANLAL RATHOD	OTHER	10TH
25	SHITAL DIPAK BHAVSAR	PRT	B.A.

28/07/2025, 17:31		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0		
26	VAISHALI ASHOK GAIKWAD	TGT	M.A.	
27	Salony Ghanshyam Agrawal	PRT	B.Pharm	
28	Poonam Ashok Patil	TGT	B.Pharmacy	
29	Atul Gulab Patil	OTHER	12th Fire Safety Diploma	
30	Gayatri Jagdish Patil	PRT	B.C.A	
31	Karuna Mohan Patil	NTT	BA	
32	Vaishali Nitesh Baviskar	NTT	BA	
33	Rupali Bhaskar Patil	TGT	MA	
34	Kapil Subhash Patil	TGT	Msc & MA (First Year)	
35	Rohini Ankush Baheti	NTT	B.Com	
36	Kalyani Sanjay Chavan	PRT	MSc	
37	Jitendra Uttam Walhe	TGT	M.A.	
38	Shivani Subhash Ahire	PRT	B.Sc	
39	Yogita Prakash Bhoi	TGT	M.A.	
40	Dipali Sandip Rajput	PRT	ATD	
41	Niraj Rajendra Chaudhari	TGT	MCA	
42	Aditi Prafulla More	PGT	M.Sc.	
43	Surekha Gulabrao Patil	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	12th	
44	Chetan Pandharinath Baviskar	PGT	MCom	